The School Psychologist may sustain support beyond three (3) 
days to a crisis with school-wide support including group facilitation and individual counseling as 
needed. Crisis Intervention Services - Psychology services may be purchased at a price of One 
Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($115.00) per hour per School Psychologist. Availability of additional 
hours and/or personnel is subject to availability of SBBC resources at the time of the crisis.   

(8) 504 Liaison Training. A four (4) hour training designed to provide customized 
support to new or existing 504 Liaisons within charter schools for the implementation of

[...]

participants may be purchased in packages of one (1) hour for Two Hundred Fifty Dollars 
($250.00); two (2) hours for Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00); three (3) hours for Three Hundred 
Fifty Dollars ($350.00); six (6) hours for Six Hundred Dollars ($600.00), or twelve (12) hours, 
for One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00).  

(2) ESOL Family Game Night. A two (2) hour evening parent event conducted by 
SBBC staff which is open to ESOL students and parents of ESOL students. Parents and students 
engage in a presentation from SBBC staff and participate in language proficiency games in one

[...]

Participants will receive a CPR certification card at the 
completion of the training. The price of CPR, First Aid and AED Certification Training is Sixty-
Nine Dollars ($69.00) per participant.  

(3) Hearing, Vision and BMI Screening is available at a price of Six Hundred Sixty-
Eight Dollars ($668.00) per day. This service includes a team of health screeners that travel to the 
School to conduct health screenings on the School site for the Screening Duration requested by 
the School and authorized through a Work Order. The Screening Duration should allow for the

[...]

(5) Screening Equipment, including the AAPOS Vision Screening Kit, the BMI Kit, 
and an Audiometer is available at a price of One Hundred Twenty Dollars ($120.00) per Screening 
Duration if the School has purchased Hearing, Vision and BMI Screenings. 

(6) Scoliosis Screenings are available at a price of One Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars 
($182.00) per one hundred twenty (120) students. 

2.03.02.05 School Climate and Discipline Services are developed by SBBC 

staff based on the specific and unique needs of the School utilizing SBBC best practices of Multi-
Tiered System of Supports/Response to Intervention and Positive Behavior Intervention System

[...]

module, designed using information provided by the School in a comprehensive needs assessment, 
a fifteen (15) minute question and answer session, and a fifteen (15) minute consultation. The price 
of one (1) MTSS/RtI Staff Training for up to twenty-five (25) participants is Two Hundred Fifty-
Six Dollars ($256.00).  

(3) Behavior Intervention Program is a structured assignment process for students 
who, according to the most recent Behavior Intervention Program Handbook, “who demonstrate 
increasingly disruptive and unresponsive behavior or who encounter extenuating behavioral

[...]

Behavior Intervention Site for ninety (90) days to one hundred eighty (180) days, with stays 
generally not to exceed two (2) school years. The price of referring one student to the Behavior 
Intervention Program is either Two Thousand Sixteen Dollars ($2,016.00) or Four Hundred 

Twenty-Five Dollars ($425.00), depending on the referred student’s educational program referral 
history and current educational program placement. Total price will be agreed upon between the 
School’s Principal and Innovative Programs Design/Support Department prior to initiation of

[...]

emergency referrals that are a result of behavior by an elementary student that 
would qualify for expulsion if committed by students at the secondary level.  

2.03.02.06 School Social Work Services.   

(1) Pooled Premium School Social Work Services may be purchased from SBBC at 
a price of Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty-Nine Dollars ($7,859.00) per year for a 
maximum of sixty-eight (68) hours; Eleven Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty-One Dollars 
($11,521.00) per year for a maximum of one hundred and five (105) hours; or Seventeen 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixteen Dollars ($17,916.00) per year for two hundred and two 
(202) hours during the term of this Agreement. Total price for one academic year of School Social 
Work services will be prorated based on the number of service weeks available in this 
Agreement’s terms of service and upon approval of this Agreement. Nested Charter Schools may 
expand access to the one hundred and five (105) and two hundred and two (202) hour services to 
students enrolled in charter school(s) nested at the same address as the School at a cost of Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) provided that the Nested Charter Schools are 
authorized to receive such service through a Premium Services Agreement and an authorized 
Work Order. By purchasing the sixty-eight (68) or the one hundred five (105) hour service, the 
School agrees that only students with the most critical needs will have access to supportive 
counseling and referrals to therapeutic counseling. School Social Work Services include: 

a. liaison services between the School, a student’s home and the community.